
201	

202	

400	

name
required

description

dpskPoolId

macRegistrationPoolId

policySetId

networkCount

_links

/identityGroups

"name":	"string"

"description":	"string"

"dpskPoolId":	"string"

"macRegistrationPoolId":	"string"

"policySetId":	"string"

"networkCount":	0

"_links":	-
"property1":	 	…	+
"property2":	 	…	+

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/persona-offline-0.0.2-public-openapi3.html#tag/Identity-Group
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"id":	"497f6eca-6276-4993-bfeb-53cbbbba6f08"

"name":	"string"

"description":	"string"

"dpskPoolId":	"string"

"macRegistrationPoolId":	"string"

"propertyId":	"string"

"createdAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"updatedAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"certificateTemplateId":	"string"

"policySetId":	"string"

"networkCount":	0

"templateVersion":	0

"_links":	-
"property1":	 	…	+
"property2":	 	…	+

"personalIdentityNetworkId":	"string"

"identityCount":	0

200	

202	

400	

403	

404	

405	

id
required

/identityGroups/{id}

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/persona-offline-0.0.2-public-openapi3.html#tag/Identity-Group/operation/deleteGroupById


200	

202	

400	

403	

404	

id
required

name
required

description

dpskPoolId

macRegistrationPoolId

policySetId

networkCount

_links

/identityGroups/{id}

"name":	"string"

"description":	"string"

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/persona-offline-0.0.2-public-openapi3.html#tag/Identity-Group/operation/updateGroup


"dpskPoolId":	"string"

"macRegistrationPoolId":	"string"

"policySetId":	"string"

"networkCount":	0

"_links":	-
"property1":	 	…	+
"property2":	 	…	+

"id":	"497f6eca-6276-4993-bfeb-53cbbbba6f08"

"name":	"string"

"description":	"string"

"dpskPoolId":	"string"

"macRegistrationPoolId":	"string"

"propertyId":	"string"

"createdAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"updatedAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"certificateTemplateId":	"string"

"policySetId":	"string"

"networkCount":	0

"templateVersion":	0

"_links":	-
"property1":	 	…	+
"property2":	 	…	+

"personalIdentityNetworkId":	"string"

"identityCount":	0

	^[\w!#$%&’*+/=?`{|}~^-]+(?:\.[\w!#$%&’*+/=?`{...	 Show	pattern

groupId
required

description

name
required

email
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201	

202	

400	

403	

404	

419	

dpskPassphrase

revoked

vlan

devices

ethernetPorts

meteringProfileId

expirationDate

phoneNumber

primary

_links

/identityGroups/{groupId}/identities

"description":	"string"

"name":	"string"

"email":	"john.doe@example.com"

"dpskPassphrase":	"string"

"revoked":	true

"vlan":	1

"devices":	-



"devices":	-
	…	+

"ethernetPorts":	-
	…	+

"meteringProfileId":	"21690ab6-38e0-48f8-adfb-86310194769f"

"expirationDate":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"phoneNumber":	"string"

"primary":	true

"_links":	-
"property1":	 	…	+
"property2":	 	…	+

"id":	"497f6eca-6276-4993-bfeb-53cbbbba6f08"

"groupId":	"eb54e96e-21b8-4f54-9cd4-80fccbd06f55"

"parentId":	"70850378-7d3c-4f45-91b7-942d4dfbbd43"

"description":	"string"

"name":	"string"

"email":	"john.doe@example.com"

"dpskGuid":	"string"

"dpskPassphrase":	"string"

"identityId":	"string"

"revoked":	true

"vlan":	1

"vni":	8388608

"createdAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"updatedAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"devices":	-
	…	+

"deviceCount":	0

"ethernetPorts":	-
	…	+

"switches":	-
	…	+

"meteringProfileId":	"21690ab6-38e0-48f8-adfb-86310194769f"

"expirationDate":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"phoneNumber":	"string"

"externalIdentityId":	"a01e4ba2-4fa9-437d-852d-542fdee5487f"

"lastLoginAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"primary":	true

"_links":	-
"property1":	 	…	+
"property2":	 	…	+



Array	[

]

200	

202	

400	

403	

404	

405	

groupId
required

/identityGroups/{groupId}/identities

"497f6eca-6276-4993-bfeb-53cbbbba6f08"

groupId
required

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/persona-offline-0.0.2-public-openapi3.html#tag/Identity/operation/bulkDeleteIdentities
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Array	[

	^([0-9A-F]{2}-){5}([0-9A-F]{2})$

]

201	

202	

400	

403	

404	

id
required

macAddress
required

status

/identityGroups/{groupId}/identities/{id}/devices

-
"macAddress":	"string"

"status":	 	…	+

-
"macAddress":	"string"

"recentStatus":	"string"

"hasMacRegistered":	true

"lastSeenAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"createdAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"updatedAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"status":	 	…	+



"status":	 	…	+
"identityId":	"ebc92baa-b430-498d-b30d-132ff32a5256"

201	

202	

400	

403	

404	

413	

419	

groupId
required

file
required

/identityGroups/{groupId}/identities/csvFile

-
"id":	"497f6eca-6276-4993-bfeb-53cbbbba6f08"

"groupId":	"eb54e96e-21b8-4f54-9cd4-80fccbd06f55"

"parentId":	"70850378-7d3c-4f45-91b7-942d4dfbbd43"

"description":	"string"

"name":	"string"

"email":	"john.doe@example.com"

"dpskGuid":	"string"

"dpskPassphrase":	"string"

"identityId":	"string"

"revoked":	true

"vlan":	1

"vni":	8388608

"createdAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"updatedAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"devices":	 	…	+

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/persona-offline-0.0.2-public-openapi3.html#tag/Identity/operation/importIdentities


"devices":	 	…	+
"deviceCount":	0

"ethernetPorts":	 	…	+
"switches":	 	…	+
"meteringProfileId":	"21690ab6-38e0-48f8-adfb-86310194769f"

"expirationDate":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"phoneNumber":	"string"

"externalIdentityId":	"a01e4ba2-4fa9-437d-852d-542fdee5487f"

"lastLoginAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"primary":	true

"_links":	 	…	+

"UTC"

"yyyyMMddHHmmss"

pageable
required

timezone

date-format

groupId

dpskPoolId

propertyId

keyword

ids

ethernetPort

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/persona-offline-0.0.2-public-openapi3.html#tag/Identity/operation/exportIdentityToCSV


—200	

filter

/identities/csvFile

"groupId":	"eb54e96e-21b8-4f54-9cd4-80fccbd06f55"

"dpskPoolId":	"string"

"propertyId":	"string"

"keyword":	"string"

"ids":	-
"497f6eca-6276-4993-bfeb-53cbbbba6f08"

"ethernetPort":	-
"macAddress":	"string"

"portIndex":	0

"name":	"string"

"filter":	-
"property1":	

"property2":	

200	

202	

400	

403	

groupId
required

id
required

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/persona-offline-0.0.2-public-openapi3.html#tag/Identity/operation/deleteIdentityById


404	

405	

/identityGroups/{groupId}/identities/{id}

	^[\w!#$%&’*+/=?`{|}~^-]+(?:\.[\w!#$%&’*+/=?`{...	 Show	pattern

groupId
required

id
required

description

name
required

email

dpskPassphrase

revoked

vlan

devices

ethernetPorts

meteringProfileId

expirationDate

phoneNumber

primary

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/persona-offline-0.0.2-public-openapi3.html#tag/Identity/operation/updateIdentity


200	

202	

400	

403	

404	

_links

/identityGroups/{groupId}/identities/{id}

"description":	"string"

"name":	"string"

"email":	"john.doe@example.com"

"dpskPassphrase":	"string"

"revoked":	true

"vlan":	1

"devices":	-
	…	+

"ethernetPorts":	-
	…	+

"meteringProfileId":	"21690ab6-38e0-48f8-adfb-86310194769f"

"expirationDate":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"phoneNumber":	"string"

"primary":	true

"_links":	-
"property1":	 	…	+
"property2":	 	…	+

"id":	"497f6eca-6276-4993-bfeb-53cbbbba6f08"

"groupId":	"eb54e96e-21b8-4f54-9cd4-80fccbd06f55"



"parentId":	"70850378-7d3c-4f45-91b7-942d4dfbbd43"

"description":	"string"

"name":	"string"

"email":	"john.doe@example.com"

"dpskGuid":	"string"

"dpskPassphrase":	"string"

"identityId":	"string"

"revoked":	true

"vlan":	1

"vni":	8388608

"createdAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"updatedAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"devices":	-
	…	+

"deviceCount":	0

"ethernetPorts":	-
	…	+

"switches":	-
	…	+

"meteringProfileId":	"21690ab6-38e0-48f8-adfb-86310194769f"

"expirationDate":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"phoneNumber":	"string"

"externalIdentityId":	"a01e4ba2-4fa9-437d-852d-542fdee5487f"

"lastLoginAt":	"2019-08-24T14:15:22Z"

"primary":	true

"_links":	-
"property1":	 	…	+
"property2":	 	…	+

200	

202	

400	

403	

groupId
required

id
required

macAddress
required

portIndex
required
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404	

/identityGroups/{groupId}/identities/{id}/ethernetPorts/{macAddress}/{port…

200	

202	

400	

403	

404	

groupId
required

id
required

macAddress
required

/identityGroups/{groupId}/identities/{id}/devices/{macAddress}

file:///app/static/deprecated_apis/persona-offline-0.0.2-public-openapi3.html#tag/Identity/operation/deleteDevice

